

FOI Request Response information

FOI request reference:	2017/087
Date request received:	14/03/2017
Date request responded to:	28/03/2017
Category:	Service delivery
Tags:	Dressings, wound, care,

Request Detail:

Please can you share the following information related to the use of wound care dressings for your Trust:

Over a full year (12 month) period the total volume (units) ordered and associated total value for dressings categorised as any of the following:

- Standard Foams
- Silicone foams
- Hydrocolloids Alginates
- Superabsorbents
- gelling fibres or hydrofibres
- antimicrobial or silver dressings

Response Detail:

The Trust response to your recent FOI request is as follows:

Please find below information as requested for 2016/17 year to date.

- Standard Foams - £55,749.38 – total volumes 4868 packs – total individual units 47850
184 x pack of 5
4675 x pack of 10
9 x pack of 20
- Silicone foams - £3,133.78 – total volumes 178 packs – total individual units 1460
64 x pack of 5
114 x pack of 10
- Hydrocolloids - £747.60 – total volumes 64 packs – total individual units 1800
24 x pack of 5
8 x pack of 10
32 x pack of 50
- Superabsorbents - £1,841.29 – 170 packs – total individual units 2565
3 x pack of 5

158 x pack of 10

4 x pack of 20

1 x pack of 50

2 x pack of 100

2 x pack of 320

- gelling fibres or hydrofibres or Alginates - £7,251.01 – 396 packs – total individual units 11595

47 x pack of 5

260 x pack of 10

2 x pack of 30

87 x pack of 100

- antimicrobial or silver dressings - £17,973.60 – 1521 packs – total individual units 33860

1 x pack of 1

5 x pack of 2

2 x pack of 3

18 x pack of 4

42 x pack of 5

177 x pack of 10

8 x pack of 12

1 x pack of 20

1267 x pack of 23